
Side Tray C2550Side Tray C2550Side Tray C2550Side Tray C2550

(D427-17)(D427-17)(D427-17)(D427-17)

Parts CatalogParts CatalogParts CatalogParts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100



U001
FRAME

Unit All

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100



1.AA120135
DISCHARGE BRUSH:
EXIT
 

2.AF020727
(x2)
EXIT ROLLER:OPTI
ON TRAY
 

3.04503006N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW - 
M3X6
 

4.AA061102
TENSION SPRING:D
C SOLENOID:DAMPE
R
 

5.04513006N
(x6)
TAPPING SCREW - 
3X6
 

6.AW020181
PAPER FEED SENSO
R
 

7.11050511
(x7)
HARNESS CLAMP - 
LWS-0306ZC
 

8.AF040637
(x2)
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV
EN:DIA9:SHOULDER
 

9.04523008N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW - 
M3X8
 

10.08050089
(x4)
RETAINING RING -
 M4
 

11.AB011593
(x2)
GEAR:TRANSPORT R
OLLER:Z25
 

12.AA082101
(x4)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

 

13.AB011592
GEAR:IDLER:Z36

 

14.04503008N
(x13)
TAPPING SCREW - 
M3X8
 

15.04533006N
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW - 
M3X6
 

16.06230100E
SPRING PIN - 3X1
0MM
 

17.03530030N
(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

 

18.AA061101
TENSION SPRING:L
EVER:GATE:RETURN
 

19.08050092
(x2)
RETAINING RING -
 3M
 

20.AB017814
GEAR:Z20/Z56

 

U001
FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100

����



21.D4271401
COVER:OPTION TRA
Y
 

22.D4271141
LINK:DC SOLENOID

 

23.D4271211
BRACKET:STEPPER 
MOTOR:PEEN
 

24.G8004854
(x2)
EXIT ROLLER

 

25.D4271122
(x2)
SPRING PLATE:EXI
T ROLLER
 

26.D4271121
GUIDE PLATE:OPTI
ON TRAY:LOWER
 

27.D0394467
STEPPER MOTOR:RE
VERSE
 

28.GX110018
DC SOLENOID:24V:
6.1N
 

29.D4275100
PCB:CORRIB:ASS'Y

 

30.D4271143
BRACKET:GUIDE:GA
TE
 

31.D4271144
BRACKET:DC SOLEN
OID:GATE:PEEN
 

32.D4271142
(x2)
COLLAR:GUIDE:GAT
E
 

U001
FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100

����



1.04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

2.AA003215
DECAL:DUPLEX:OPEN AND CLO
SE

3.AA003216
DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:SPRI
NG PLATE:CORRIB

4.D4276011
TRAY:EXIT

5.D4276012
EXTENSION TRAY:EXIT

6.D4276013
STOPPER:TRAY:EXIT

7.G1102550
DECAL:MANUAL FEED:PUSH

ACCESSORY

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100



Number Part Name Group ID
AA003215 DECAL:DUPLEX:OPEN AND CLOSE
AA003216 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:SPRING P

LATE:CORRIB
AA061101 TENSION SPRING:LEVER:GATE:RET

URN
U001 18

AA061102 TENSION SPRING:DC SOLENOID:DA
MPER

U001 4

AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U001 12
AA120135 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U001 1
AB011592 GEAR:IDLER:Z36 U001 13
AB011593 GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:Z25 U001 11
AB017814 GEAR:Z20/Z56 U001 20
AF020727 EXIT ROLLER:OPTION TRAY U001 2
AF040637 EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN:DIA9:SHOUL

DER
U001 8

AW020181 PAPER FEED SENSOR U001 6
D0394467 STEPPER MOTOR:REVERSE U001 27
D4271121 GUIDE PLATE:OPTION TRAY:LOWER U001 26
D4271122 SPRING PLATE:EXIT ROLLER U001 25
D4271141 LINK:DC SOLENOID U001 22
D4271142 COLLAR:GUIDE:GATE U001 32
D4271143 BRACKET:GUIDE:GATE U001 30
D4271144 BRACKET:DC SOLENOID:GATE:PEEN U001 31
D4271211 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR:PEEN U001 23
D4271401 COVER:OPTION TRAY U001 21
D4275100 PCB:CORRIB:ASS'Y U001 29
D4276011 TRAY:EXIT
D4276012 EXTENSION TRAY:EXIT
D4276013 STOPPER:TRAY:EXIT
G1102550 DECAL:MANUAL FEED:PUSH
G8004854 EXIT ROLLER U001 24
GX110018 DC SOLENOID:24V:6.1N U001 28

Exclusive Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100



03530030N
SCREW:M3X3

04503006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

04523008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04533006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

06230100E
SPRING PIN - 3X10MM

08050089
RETAINING RING - M4

08050092
RETAINING RING - 3M

11050511
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0306Z
C

Standard Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2008 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2008/10/16 Version 100




	Unit All
	U001 FRAME
	ACCESSORY
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

